

**TABULATION SHEET**

**Bid No. 2017-021-6645 Annual Contract for Vaccines**

**Opening Date: February 20, 2017**

**NCTRCA Certified Vendor (M/Wbe)  
 Certified by Another Agency  
 EEO1  
 Dallas County Taxpayer?  
 Manufacture Price List**

**VENDOR #1**  
  
 EMED Medical  
  
 11551 Adie rd  
 Maryland Heights Mo. 63043  
 Ph: 314.739.6815  
 FAX: 314.344.4303

**VENDOR #2**  
  
 Regimed Medical  
  
 106 Arabian Path  
 St. Peters, MO 63376  
 Ph: 636.240.1515  
 Fax 636.240.2941

Recommend for Award

No

Yes  
 Other  
 Yes

no  
 st louis MBC  
 yes  
 no  
 yes

Description	QTY Dosage	Amount	Extension	Amount	Per dose	Extension
<u>Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine, inactivated. (Ixiaro)</u> NDC #42515-0001-01 Prefilled syringe.05ml						
NDC #0001-01 Dosage 1x.05 Other _____	200	\$469.84 Same N/A	\$ 93,968.00	\$304.35	\$	60,870.00
<b>Comments:</b>						
<u>Pneumococcal Vaccine Polyvalent Pneumovax</u> NDC #4739-00 One 2.5 ml dose vial NDC #4943-00 Ten single dose vials/box						
NDC #473900 Dosage:1x2.5ml	400	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$	-
<b>COMMENTS</b>		No Bid		not available		
NDC #4943-00 Dosage:10x1 dose	400	\$92.49	\$ 36,996.40	\$935.54	\$93.54	\$ 37,416.00
		00006-4943				

**TABULATION SHEET**

**Bid No. 2017-021-6645 Annual Contract for Vaccines**

**Opening Date: February 20, 2017**

**VENDOR #1**

EMED Medical

11551 Adie rd  
Maryland Heights Mo. 63043  
Ph: 314.739.6815  
FAX: 314.344.4303

**VENDOR #2**

Regimed Medical

106 Arabian Path  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
Ph: 636.240.1515  
Fax 636.240.2941

Recommend for Award

**COMMENTS**

**Chicken Pox Virus Vaccine-Varicella Varivax**

**NDC #0006-4827-00 Single dose/10 vials**

	1000	\$230.31	\$	230,306.00	\$1,243.00	\$124.43	\$	124,430.00
<b>NDC #4827-00 Dosage:10x1dose</b>		same						

**COMMENTS**

**ActHIB**

**NDC #4921-545-05 Five single dose vials with diluent**

	50	\$32.14	\$	1,606.78	\$156.00	\$31.20	\$	1,560.00
<b>NDC #0545-05 Dosage5x1dose</b>								

49281054505.00

**COMMENTS**

**Adacel**

**NDC #49281-400-10 Ten single dose vials**

**NDC #400-15 Five pre-filled syringes**

	600	\$46.37	\$	27,819.60	\$474.49	\$47.45	\$	28,469.40
<b>NDC #0400-10// Dosage10x1dose</b>								

**Comments**

42981-0400-10 10X1 dose

**TABULATION SHEET**

**Bid No. 2017-021-6645 Annual Contract for Vaccines**

**Opening Date: February 20, 2017**

**VENDOR #1**  
 EMED Medical  
 11551 Adie rd  
 Maryland Heights Mo. 63043  
 Ph: 314.739.6815  
 FAX: 314.344.4303

**VENDOR #2**  
 Regimed Medical  
 106 Arabian Path  
 St. Peters, MO 63376  
 Ph: 636.240.1515  
 Fax 636.240.2941

Recommend for Award

	250		\$46.42	\$	11,605.50		\$234.74	\$46.95	\$	11,737.00
<b>NDC #0400-15 Dosage:5x1dose</b>			same				429810400-15 5x1dose			

**Comments**

**Gardasil (HPV)**

**NDC #4045-00** Carton of one 0.5 ml single dose vial  
**NDC #4045-41** Carton of ten 0.5 single dose vials  
**NDC#00006-4119-03** 10 Vial Single Dose

	200		\$0.00	\$	-		\$173.14		\$	34,628.00
<b>NDC 4045-00</b>			No Bid				one single dose			

	20		\$234.18	\$	4,683.50		\$1,728.16	\$172.82	\$	3,456.32
<b>NDC4045-41</b>							10 single dose			
<b>Comment</b>			0006-4121-02=5ml dose							

	200		\$206.54	\$	41,307.80		\$2,089.15	\$208.92	\$	41,783.00
<b>NDC-00006-4119-03</b>							10 single dose			

**Zostavax (ZOSTER)**

**NDC #4963-00** Package of one single dose vial

	200		\$278.84	\$	55,768.00		\$240.70		\$	48,140.00
<b>NDC #4963-4110 Single dose vials(10)</b>			same				1 single dose			

	200		\$265.83	\$	53,165.20		\$2,294.24	\$229.42	\$	45,884.80
<b>NDC #4963-00_ Dosage:1sdv</b>			same				10 single dose			

**COMMENTS**

**TABULATION SHEET**

**Bid No. 2017-021-6645 Annual Contract for Vaccines**

**Opening Date: February 20, 2017**

VENDOR #1

EMED Medical

11551 Adie rd  
Maryland Heights Mo. 63043  
Ph: 314.739.6815  
FAX: 314.344.4303

VENDOR #2

Regimed Medical

106 Arabian Path  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
Ph: 636.240.1515  
Fax 636.240.2941

Recommend for Award

**Measles Mumps & Rubella (MMR)**

NDC #0006-4681-00 10 Vial Single Dose .5ml/pl	250	\$71.50	\$	17,875.25	\$707.22	\$70.72	\$	17,680.50
---	-----	---------	----	-----------	----------	---------	----	-----------

NDC #4681-00 Dosage:10x1dose

COMMENTS

same

10 single dose

**Pnemococal 13 valent Coniugate Vaccine**

NDC #0005-1971-02-10 syringes/.5ml	250	\$180.38	\$	45,094.75	\$2,006.72	\$200.67	\$	50,168.00
------------------------------------	-----	----------	----	-----------	------------	----------	----	-----------

Comments

same

10 single dose

**Bexsero**

NDC 46028-114-010 Syringes, Glass in 1 box/5ml syringes	250	\$178.61	\$	44,652.75	\$173.41		\$	43,352.50
---	-----	----------	----	-----------	----------	--	----	-----------

Comments

Delivery is overnight for vaccines, usually within 3 days. No Shipment made on Friday or before Holiday.

All will be supplied by regimed